## **PUBLIC NOTICE**



## BERGEN COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FY2022-2023 CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL PERFORMANCE AND EVALUATION REPORT (CAPER)

The Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER) FY 2022-2023 provides the Federal government and the public with program accomplishments on an annual basis. The report involves the following HUD programs: Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), HOME Investment Partnership (HOME) and the Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) programs.

The Bergen County Division of Community Development will provide the public with a draft copy for review starting on September 13, 2023 through September 27, 2023, upon request via email <a href="mailto:cdbgapp@co.bergen.nj.us">cdbgapp@co.bergen.nj.us</a>

We are located at:

Bergen County Division of Community Development One Bergen County Plaza 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hackensack New Jersey 07601

If you should have any questions, please contact Angela Drakes at (201) 336-7225 or email at adrakes@co.bergen.nj.us

James J. Tedesco III County Executive Robert G. Esposito
Director, Community Development